
PRESS OFFICE 
pressoffice@vaccari.it 

PRESS RELEASE
Vignola, 16 March 2009

 

 

 

Via M. Buonarroti, 46
41058 VIGNOLA (Modena) - Italy

Tel. +39 059 764 106 - Fax +39 059 760 157
info@vaccari.it - www.vaccari.it

 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

PUBLIC AUCTION 
 

in VIGNOLA by Vaccari auction room 
 

philately - postal history 
postcards - literature 

 
sale catalogue no.75 

 

SATURDAY 18 APRIL 2009
First session 9 (local time) 

first part lots 1638-1859 (literature) 
second part lots 1-668 

Second session 14.30 (local time) 
lots 669-1637 

  
 

On-line the new catalogue of Vaccari public auction sale 
which will be held on 18 April 2009 

in Vignola (Mo) by Vaccari auction room at 46, Via Buonarroti. 
 

http://www.vaccari.it/filatelia/asta/index.php?_u=_asta&SetLanguage=en 
 

Auctioneers: philately Antonello Cerruti - literature Silvia Vaccari 
Mail bids will be dealt with personally by Paolo Vaccari 

 
FREE CATALOGUE SENT ON DEMAND 

8.500 copies delivered 
176 pages in colour - 1859 lots, of which 325 postcards and 222 literature 

 
AVAILABLE ON INTERNET 

ALSO TRANSLATED INTO ENGLISH 
 

 

In the site, you can find what you are interested in easily, see the lots reproduced, send your safe offer quickly, 
consult (at the end of the auction) the list of unsold items and prices realised. 

 
 
 

NO COMMISSION CHARGES ON BIDS 
VAT INCLUDED 



PRESS OFFICE 
pressoffice@vaccari.it 

PRESS RELEASE
Vignola, 16 March 2009

 

 

 

Via M. Buonarroti, 46
41058 VIGNOLA (Modena) - Italy

Tel. +39 059 764 106 - Fax +39 059 760 157
info@vaccari.it - www.vaccari.it

 

 
VIEWING OF LOTS 

 
Milanofil 27-29 March 2009 

(upon demand - bulky lots excluded) 
 

Vaccari auction room 
(upon appointment) 
14-17 April 2009 

10-13 and 14.30-19.30 (local time) 
 

Vaccari auction room 
18 April 2009 

from 8.30 (local time) 
during the first session it is possible to see the lots which will be offered in the second one 

 
 
 
 

BIDS 
 

mail, fax, e-mail, or internet bids will be accepted 
until FRIDAY 17 APRIL 2009 - 12 P.M. (local time) 

 
 
 
 

FIRST SESSION - SATURDAY 18 APRIL 2009 - 9 (local time) 
 

first part - lots 1638-1859 
 

Philatelic Literature 
 

second part - lots 1-668 
 

Miscellaneous and Curiosities - Pre-adhesive or unfranked letters - Lombardy Venetia Kingdom - Duchy 
of Modena - Kingdom of Naples and Naples Provinces - Duchy of Parma - Papal State - Romagne - 
Kingdom of Sardinia - Kingdom of Sicily - Grand Duchy of Tuscany - Kingdom of Italy 
 
 

SECOND SESSION - SATURDAY 18 APRIL 2009 - 14.30 (local time) 
 

lots 669-1637 
 
R.S.I. and Regency - Republic of Italy - Trieste AMG-VG/FTT - Italian post offices abroad - Colonies - 
Occupations, Military - Varieties - Air Mail, Rocket Mail, “SPACE” - Sea routes, Lake - Postal stationery 
- Disinfection - Risorgimento - Fiscals - Foreign countries - Lots and collections - Postcards 



PRESS OFFICE 
pressoffice@vaccari.it 

PRESS RELEASE
Vignola, 16 March 2009

 

 

 

Via M. Buonarroti, 46
41058 VIGNOLA (Modena) - Italy

Tel. +39 059 764 106 - Fax +39 059 760 157
info@vaccari.it - www.vaccari.it

 

FOREWORD 
 
Again in Spring, on 18 April 2009 there is the auction sale, presented in catalogue number 75, which offers 1,312 
lots of philately and postal history and, as usual, the section devoted to “Space” and that reserved to philatelic 
literature with over 200 lots, with some volumes which are really difficult to be found, and are essential for those 
who wish to widen their knowledge. 
As an absolute novelty for us, there are over 324 lots for postcards of different types. 
 
On the front cover there is one letter (lot 511) of the Government of Tuscany franked with 10 cent.1 stamps to 
reach the right rate of 10 centimes, letter which is new and deserves attention. On the back cover there are three 
letters: one (lot 276) of the Duchy of Modena addressed to Cagliari, obviously via sea, destination known for 
another letter only; one (lot 372) of the Papal State with the extremely rare postmark of Verucchio; one fine cover 
(lot 899) franked with the “small crown”. 
 
But the auction important lots are not finished, of course. Just glance through the catalogue and you will see the 
many interesting lots and, so to speak, “affordable for all”. 
Great opportunities for single, unused, cancelled or on piece postage stamps. Among them lot 561 with the first 
stamp with the sole overprint “20 C.”; then the four “small crowns” of the Colonies (lot 782), even on cover; and 
many more offers. As usual, C.L.N. local issues, and others, are offered starting from a “free bidding”. 
 
The Republic of S.Marino is represented by some interesting lots, such as the cent.10 overprinted cent.5 in the rare 
ultramarine colour (lot 1059). 
As to Old Italian States, there is the pre-adhesive age, with some “trade” letters which are really old; then, the 
following period with interesting franking or postmarks; after that, the Risorgimento time with some peculiar 
documents. 
Even in the years of the Kingdom of Italy, after its proclamation, there are really good opportunities, and the same 
it is for the “Twentieth Century”, as to both postage stamps and postal history, including the short period of the 
Italian Social Republic, the Regency, and the Republic time. 
There are great occasions among Varieties, and also in Air Mail and Rocket Mail, with quite uncommon types. 
 
Since some years, we have been proposing lots relevant to Space and, even in this catalogue, there are some 
interesting offers with documents which have rarely appeared in other auctions abroad. 
One “Space” lot (no.928), kindly offered by two collectors, has been connected to a charity initiative, and we 
hope there will be the right philanthropic interest: its net return will be assigned to the association “Vip” 
(Viviamo in Positivo - Let’s live positively) of Modena which, thanks to volunteers, uses “Clowntherapy” 
successfully. Vaccari s.r.l. will give its support by doubling the sum realised at the auction. 
 
In the site, you can find what you are interested in, see the lots reproduced, send your safe offer, consult (at the end 
of the auction) the list of unsold items and prices realised. 
I would like to remind you that in Vaccari auctions the lots are described in great details (even in English in the 
site), with the indication of any good points and defects. Moreover, it is quite important to remember that there are 
no commission charges on bids. 
 
Paolo Vaccari 
Chairman Board of Directors 
Vaccari s.r.l. 



PRESS OFFICE 
pressoffice@vaccari.it 

PRESS RELEASE
Vignola, 16 March 2009

 

 

 

Via M. Buonarroti, 46
41058 VIGNOLA (Modena) - Italy

Tel. +39 059 764 106 - Fax +39 059 760 157
info@vaccari.it - www.vaccari.it

 

We suggest you some lots 
Ask for reproductions or go to the site 

 
http://www.vaccari.it/filatelia/asta/index.php?_u=_asta&SetLanguage=en 

 
 

PHILATELY - POSTAL HISTORY 
 
 
Several really interesting lots in Lots and Collections and in the different sections. Among them 
some autographs and, as an absolute novelty for us, 325 lots for postcards of different types. 
 
Lot 349 
Papal State - 1852 - 50 bajocchi, unused with original gum and hinge, with very good margins and not dark (oxidised) gum as 
these rare stamps normally are - very fine 
BASE euro 9,000.00 
 
Lot 372 
Papal State - 1853 - letter from Verucchio to Rimini (without date) with 1 bajocco, with big margins - complete cancellation 
“Verucchio” 
BASE euro 1,750.00 
 
Lot 508 
Government of Tuscany - 1860 - L.3, with partial cancellation “Per Consegna” which does not touch the value plug - part of 
“Letters” watermark - perfect to close margins at top, foot and left, slightly touched on the right - very good appearance 
BASE euro 16,000.00 
 
Lot 511 
Government of Tuscany - 1860 - letter from Florence to S.Fiora (Arcidosso) of 24 August 1860 with 10 single copies, with 
large to touched margins, of (dark) brown violet 1 centes - bar cancellation “Firenze 24 Ago.1860”, on the reverse “Arcidosso 
25 Ago.1860” - extraordinary very rare franking 
BASE euro 7,000.00 
 
Lot 561 
Kingdom of Italy - 1865 - vertical pair with original gum without hinge of c.20 horse-shoe III type - gutter corner of sheet - the 
first copy with only “20 C” - in the upper margin there is a light horizontal crease and over the first postage stamp the security 
underprinting (yellowish) is clearly visible - very rare extraordinary combination 
BASE euro 2,000.00 
 
Lot 782 
Mixed Colonies - 1934 - Eritrea, Somalia, Cyrenaica, Tripolitania - complete issue “small crowns” - 4 values - very fine 
BASE euro 3,500.00 
 
Lot 868 
Air Mail - 1928 - Italy - Tromsoe flight - rescue of the dirigible Italia of the polar expedition “Nobile” - cover no.19 of the 25 
existing 
BASE euro 3,000.00 
 
Lot 899 
Air Mail - 1934 - Italy - State Air Service Rome-Mogadishu Lire 10, “small crown” with cancellation “Roma Posta Aerea 
Speciale” and next to it “Roma Real Casa” of 9 September 1934 - Mogadishu postmark (as usual) is not original 
BASE euro 12,000.00 



PRESS OFFICE 
pressoffice@vaccari.it 

PRESS RELEASE
Vignola, 16 March 2009

 

 

 

Via M. Buonarroti, 46
41058 VIGNOLA (Modena) - Italy

Tel. +39 059 764 106 - Fax +39 059 760 157
info@vaccari.it - www.vaccari.it

 

 
Lot 928 
Space - MIXED LOT - RUSSIA 1994 - orbital station Mir - space letter 
devoted to the flights SOYUZ TM-18/MIR and SHUTTLE STS-60 
DISCOVERY which are in orbit in space contemporarily - to recall the 
first Russian cosmonaut on board an American Space Shuttle 
(S.Krikalev) - date stamps on board Mir - autographs crew Soyuz TM-
18 - only 30 covers issued, of which 6 have been given as a present to 
the crew of Discovery - the present cover is the one with the inscription 
“to the technician STS-60 Jan Davis” - enclosed copy of the guarantee 
cert. for the whole project - CHINA 2003 - cover of the first Chinese 
human flight + folder CHINA 2003 with different postage stamps for the 
first human flight - FORMOSA 1970 folder to recall the landing on the 
Moon by Armstrong, Collins and Aldrin with postage stamps Yvert 
n.712-714 - USA 5 covers relevant to space flights - USSR 1963 - 
registered letter to Milan + USSR orbital station Salyut-7 with autograph 
V.Lyakhov and Alexandrov - FRANCE 1964 - FDC PHILATEC 1964 
with rocket mail - USA 120 postage stamps relevant to space, 1 sheet 
too 
FREE BIDDING 

 
 
 

lot devoted to a 
charity initiative 

 
the net return will be assigned to the association 

“Vip” (Viviamo in Positivo - let’s live positively) 
of Modena which, thanks to volunteers, uses 

“Clowntherapy” successfully. 
Vaccari s.r.l. will give its support by doubling the 

price realised at the auction. 
For further information about the initiative and 

about the association 
http://www.vaccari.it/pdf/6505.file.1491_ING.pdf 

 
Lot 961 
Space - Russia - 2007 - letter delivered to the International Space Station by the ProgressM-62 unmanned supply spacecraft - 
the letter was handwritten by Russian cosmonaut-veteran Alexander Poleschuk and addressed to Russian cosmonaut Yuri 
Malenchenko - both the cover and the sheet with the message were marked with the “Expedition 16” round board souvenir 
seal, the ISS octagonal board seal as well as with the ISS round board seal dated “December 26, 2007”, the day when the 
ProgressM-62 spacecraft docked with the International Space Station. - only 4 letters were delivered to the ISS by the 
ProgressM-62 spacecraft 
BASE euro 600.00 
 
Lot 1059 
Republic of San Marino - 1892 - ultramarine c.10 postage stamp overprinted c.5 - really very fine 
BASE euro 4,000.00 
 
Lot 1072 
Austria - 1852 - letter from Trieste to Modena “sample without value” of 1 September 1852 with 9 kreuzer and one strip of 3 
of 3 kreuzer - arrival cancellation of Modena on the strip - really very fine 
BASE euro 250.00 
 

AND AMONG POSTCARDS 
 

 

Lot 1392 
Gruss type 
Villach (Austria) - Gruss aus - embossed, in the haversack 8 views folded - travelled in 1938 - 
regular format - good condition 
BASE euro 20.00 

 
 
Lot 1423 
Illustrators - Boccasile 
“Ogni giorno di battaglia ci avvicina alla meta” - military post-free, army postal service forwarding 
office 11, tax free, travelled in 1941 - cat. Arrasich n.203 - large format - very good condition 
BASE euro 30.00 

 



PRESS OFFICE 
pressoffice@vaccari.it 

PRESS RELEASE
Vignola, 16 March 2009

 

 

 

Via M. Buonarroti, 46
41058 VIGNOLA (Modena) - Italy

Tel. +39 059 764 106 - Fax +39 059 760 157
info@vaccari.it - www.vaccari.it

 

LITERATURE 
 
 

SENSATIONAL AND UNIQUE LOT 
 
 

PERSONAL STUDY ARCHIVES USED BY 
BUZZETTI LUCIANO 

 
Lot 1857 

 

 
 
Buzzetti Luciano, ARCHIVIO PERSONALE BUZZETTI - POSTA MILITARE - APPUNTI di STUDIO e 
CATALOGAZIONE, RASSEGNA STAMPA con articoli di riviste e recensioni di libri, DOCUMENTI, 
FOTOCOPIE e RIPRODUZIONI in b/n e a colori di annulli, francobolli, lettere e buste - POSTA MILITARE e 
numeri UFFICI POSTA MILITARE - I e II GUERRA MONDIALE, POW, PRIGIONIERI DI GUERRA - CAMPI 
DI CONCENTRAMENTO, R.S.I., POSTE DA CAMPO, FELDPOST, STORIA MILITARE, AVIAZIONE E 
MARINA MILITARE, OCCUPAZIONI MILITARI, COLONIE, RISORGIMENTO, ALTRI PERIODI in misura 
minore - 12 scatoloni (200 kg) contenenti oltre 93 rilegatori, cartelle, cartelline, buste - Una RACCOLTA di lavoro 
e studio del noto studioso di posta militare e storia postale, autore di numerosi scritti e studi, fra i promotori 
dell’Associazione italiana di storia postale e dell’Associazione italiana collezionisti posta militare, scomparso nel 
maggio 2006 - migliaia di pagine e riproduzioni testimoni dell’intensa passione e del grande spirito di ricerca di 
Luciano Buzzetti - INSIEME SPETTACOLARE PER LO STUDIOSO. LOTTO VOLUMINOSO 
BASE euro 300.00 
 

THE RARITY 
 
Lot 1725 
Friendl Rudolf, SIZILIEN PLATTEN - TAVOLE DI SICILIA - Le 36 tavole complete in fotolitografia: 1/2 grano, 
4 Tavole (3/I, 1/II); 1 grano, 7 Tavole (2/I, 3/II, 2/III); 2 grana, 10 Tavole (4/I, 2/II, 4/III); 5 grana, 6 Tavole (4/I, 
2/II); 10 grana, 3 Tavole; 20 grana, 3 Tavole; 50 grana, 3 Tavole - anni ‘20 - fogli sciolti in perfette condizioni in 
cofanetto blu con iscr. in oro originale - Nota dell’indice: “Le presenti tavole sono state rielaborate e raccolte dal 
famoso lavoro del Dr. Emilio Diena di Roma, The postage stamps of Sicily, da Otto W.Friedl in un lasso di tempo 
di 15 anni” - buono stato di conservazione, angoli delle tavole e dell’indice usurati (per l’inserimento nel cofanetto) 
ma vera RARITÀ FILATELICA e BIBLIOGRAFICA (realizzo asta Vaccari 2004 euro 2.800,-) 
BASE euro 800.00 



PRESS OFFICE 
pressoffice@vaccari.it 

PRESS RELEASE
Vignola, 16 March 2009

 

 

 

Via M. Buonarroti, 46
41058 VIGNOLA (Modena) - Italy

Tel. +39 059 764 106 - Fax +39 059 760 157
info@vaccari.it - www.vaccari.it

 

 
THE REDISCOVERY 

 
Lot 1754 
Matteoli-Bardzki Cesare - Sogno Emanuele, I BOLLI E GLI ANNULLAMENTI POSTALI DEL GRANDUCATO 
DI TOSCANA - 180 pp. - ill. b/n - brossura - ed. 1939-XVIII - Il Bollettino Filatelico, Roma - dorso di copertina e 
rilegatura staccati, all’interno alcune note a penna e a matita ma in generale discreto stato. RARO 
BASE euro 30.00 
 

THE MOST PRESTIGIOUS 
 
Lot 1687 
CATALOGO STORICO-DESCRITTIVO DEI FRANCOBOLLI D’ITALIA 1923 - Antichi Stati - Regno d’Italia - 
Uffici Postali Italiani all’Estero - Colonie Italiane - Fiume - Repubblica di San Marino - Compilato a cura di una 
Commissione nominata dal VII ed VIII Congresso Filatelico Italiano, riconosciuta l’opportunità di procedere a 
un’edizione interamente italiana, non solo nella compilazione ma anche per la veste tipografica (rispetto alla prima 
edizione a cura dell’Yvert et Tellier del 1915) - XII + 446 pp. - ill. b/n - ril. - Società Anonima Cooperativa Editrice 
fra Filatelici Italiani, Genova - buona conservazione, 1a pag. staccata ma perfetta - IL 1° CATALOGO SUI 
FRANCOBOLLI ITALIANI PRODOTTO IN ITALIA. RARITÀ 
BASE euro 100.00 
 
Lot 1696 
Legrand A., MANUEL DE L’AMATEUR DE TIMBRES-POSTE - Photographie en vraie grandeur des timbres de 
la Collection du Dr. Legrand - 396 pp. - ill. b/n - brossura - ed. 1894 - E. Bernard & Cie Éditeurs, Paris - in 
francese - cop. leggermente rovinata, rilegatura lenta soprattutto al centro ma in generale buono stato di 
conservazione. RARITÀ 
BASE euro 80.00 
 
Lot 1720 
Diena Emilio, I FRANCOBOLLI DEL REGNO DI NAPOLI E I DUE PROVVISORI DA MEZZO TORNESE 
DEL 1860 - Con 3 tavole in eliotipia fuori testo e 325 figure nel testo - 276 pp. - ill. b/n - ril. copertina originale - 
ed. 1932-XI - Società Anonima Stampa Filatelica Italiana - ottima conservazione. Insieme Diena Mario, I 
FRANCOBOLLI DEL REGNO DI NAPOLI E I DUE PROVVISORI DA MEZZO TORNESE DEL 1860 - 
APPENDICE - VALUTAZIONE DEI FRANCOBOLLI E DEI BOLLI ED ANNULLAMENTI POSTALI - 24 pp. 
- ril. punto metallico - 1a ed. 1932 - Società Anonima Stampa Filatelica Italiana. RARO 
BASE euro100.00 
 
Lot 1721 
Bocchialini Jacopo, ANNULLAMENTI POSTALI DELL’EX DUCATO DI PARMA E DEL REGNO SU 
FRANCOBOLLI SARDO-ITALIANI (1860-1863) - Prefazione di Mario e Alberto Diena - 48 pp. - ill. b/n - 
brossura - ed. 1948 - Il Bollettino Filatelico, Firenze. RARO 
BASE euro 40.00 



PRESS OFFICE 
pressoffice@vaccari.it 

PRESS RELEASE
Vignola, 16 March 2009

 

 

 

Via M. Buonarroti, 46
41058 VIGNOLA (Modena) - Italy

Tel. +39 059 764 106 - Fax +39 059 760 157
info@vaccari.it - www.vaccari.it

 

 
THE MOST DEMANDED 

 
Lot 1689 
Crevato-Selvaggi Bruno (a cura di), DAGLI ANTICHI STATI ALL’UNITÀ D’ITALIA - CATALOGO della 
mostra filatelica Montecitorio, 22-26 ottobre 1999 in occasione del 150° anniversario della Repubblica romana - La 
mostra è stata una iniziativa del Gruppo parlamentare “Amici della Filatelia” e della Federazione fra le Società 
Filateliche Italiane, realizzata con il patrocinio della Camera dei Deputati - Introduzione storica di Ester Capuzzo - 
X+174 pp. - ill. a colori con centinaia di foto a grandezza naturale delle maggiori rarità italiane, dai Cavallini a tutti 
gli Antichi Stati sino al 1870 - ril. con iscr. in oro e sovracc. a colori - ed. 1999. TESTO ESAURITO 
BASE euro 40.00 
 
Lot 1692 
Associazione Torinese di Filatelia, ENCICLOPEDIA FILATELICA ITALIANA - ANTICHI STATI ITALIANI - 
4 VOLUMI - 1° Vol. REGNO LOMBARDO VENETO: Studio completo sui francobolli, interi postali, ristampe, 
falsi dell’epoca e sui diversi tipi di annullamenti - 98 pp. - tavole ill. b/n e a colori; 2° Vol. REGNO DI 
SARDEGNA: Studio completo sui francobolli 1851, 1853, 1854 e in particolare sulle tirature e i colori della IV 
emissione 1855-1858, fino ai dentellati del 1862; scala di rarità dei diversi tipi di annullamenti - 114 pp. - tavole ill. 
b/n e a colori; 3° Vol. DUCATI DI MODENA E PARMA - G.P. ROMAGNE: Studio completo sui francobolli e 
gli annullamenti, con le valutazioni relative. Saggi e prove di stampa. Errori e varietà. Annullamenti provvisori del 
1859. Frazionati di Romagne - 102 pp. - tavole ill. b/n e a colori - ALCUNE RIGHE EVIDENZIATE A PAG.15; 
4° Vol. GRANDUCATO DI TOSCANA: Studio completo sui francobolli del Granducato e del Governo 
Provvisorio. Saggi e prove; la carta e le due filigrane; tiratura e varietà di colore; i blocchi conosciuti e le 
affrancature miste. Annullamenti, dal 1851 al 1870 - 120 pp. - tavole ill. b/n e a colori; tutti ril. con iscr. in oro e 
sovracc. - ed. 1968/1969/1970/1972 - Il Bollettino Filatelico d’Italia - Firenze 
BASE euro 150.00 
 
Lot 1697 
Pietrucci Giovanni, I BOLLI DI ANNULLAMENTO SUI FRANCOBOLLI DEGLI ANTICHI STATI ED IL 
METODO PER ACCERTARNE L’AUTENTICITÀ - LA PITTURA IN FILATELIA - I FRANCOBOLLI 
D’ARTE DI J. DE SPERATI - Prefazione del Prof. Guido Bargellini, Direttore del Centro Chimico dell’Istituto 
Nazionale delle Ricerche - 128 pp. - ill. b/n - brossura - ed. 1954 - Vittorio Ferri Editore, Roma - dorso copertina 
legg. scollato. RARO 
BASE euro 50.00 
 
Lot 1739 
Rattone Cesare, MANUALE E CATALOGO DEI FRANCOBOLLI DI SARDEGNA - Con illustrazioni, cenni 
storici, note sui precursori - Centenario primo francobollo Sardo sotto gli auspici della Unione Filatelica Subalpina, 
Torino 1851-1951 - Importantissima monografia sui francobolli del Regno di Sardegna con panorama storico, note 
sui precursori, uso dei francobolli Sardi fuori dai territori del Regno: Modena, Parma, Oltrepo Mantovano, Marche, 
Umbria, Nizza, Savoia, Uffici all’estero e Posta Militare - numerose illustrazioni e riproduzioni dei francobolli, 
tavola cromatica a colori della IV emissione del cent.5, 1855-56. Presentazione di Giulio Bolaffi - 412 pp. - ill. b/n 
e a colori - ril. COPERTINA in tela VERDE con iscr. in oro - ristampa 1951 alla 1a ed. - Amedeo Rolando - 
OPERA ESAURITA. RARO 
BASE euro 80.00 
 
Lot 1830 
Cadioli Beniamino - Cecchi Aldo, LA POSTA MILITARE ITALIANA NELLA SECONDA GUERRA 
MONDIALE - 964 pp. - 99 ill. b/n - ril. - ed. 1991 - Stato Maggiore dell’Esercito, Ufficio Storico. RARO 
BASE euro 50.00 



PRESS OFFICE 
pressoffice@vaccari.it 

PRESS RELEASE
Vignola, 16 March 2009

 

 

 

Via M. Buonarroti, 46
41058 VIGNOLA (Modena) - Italy

Tel. +39 059 764 106 - Fax +39 059 760 157
info@vaccari.it - www.vaccari.it

 

 
THE MOST USEFUL 

 
Lot 1735 
Bolaffi, TAVOLE CROMATICHE IV EMISSIONE REGNO DI SARDEGNA - I 5 RACCOGLITORI 
ORIGINALI IN COFANETTO - Raccoglitore verde, Tavole dal n.1 al n.13: Sardegna 1855/1863, 5 centesimi - 
Raccoglitore blu, Tavole dal n.14 al n.26: Sardegna 1855/1863, 20 centesimi - Raccoglitore rosso, Tavole dal n.27 
al n.35: Sardegna 1855/1863, 40 centesimi - Raccoglitore marrone, Tavole dal n.36 al n.48: Sardegna 1858/1863, 
10 centesimi (la tavola n.48 è allegata in originale ma su cartoncino sostituito) - Raccoglitore giallo, Tavole dal 
n.49 al n.58: Sardegna 1855/1863, 80 centesimi, 3 lire, 1 e 2 centesimi per le stampe - cofanetto rigido in tela 
marrone - S.C.O.T. Torino. Splendido insieme di grande utilità per lo studioso. RARO 
BASE euro 600.00 
 
Lot 1741 
Vaccari Paolo, REGNO DI SARDEGNA - REGNO D’ITALIA 1855-1863 - TAVOLE DEI COLORI - Opera che 
riproduce al massimo della fedeltà 236 sfumature di colore della IV emissione di Sardegna e Italia Regno. Note 
storiche Regno di Sardegna e Regno d’Italia - I colori delle emissioni 1855-1863 - Istruzioni per la consultazione - 
Tavole dei colori. Regno di Sardegna IV emissione 1855-1863: 5 centesimi dal luglio 1855; 10 centesimi dal 
gennaio 1858; 20 centesimi dal giugno 1855; 40 centesimi dal luglio 1855; 80 centesimi dal gennaio 1858; 3 lire 
dal gennaio 1861; 1 e 2 centesimi francobolli per le stampe 1861 - Regno d’Italia 10, 20, 40, 80 centesimi tipo 
Sardegna dentellati 1862 - 2 centesimi tipo Sardegna per le stampe 1862 - 15 centesimi tipo Sardegna con valore 
cambiato 1863 - 15 centesimi nuovo tipo con diciture “francobollo italiano” litografato 1863 - 10 centesimi 
segnatasse - 116 pp. - 46 tavole dei colori - rilegato con copertina a colori - ed. 1997 - N.3 collana “studi di 
filatelia” - Edizioni Vaccari - Traduzione in francese di Bruno Bozzia; in inglese di Roy A.Dehn; in tedesco di 
Edoardo P.Ohnmeiss - Tiratura limitata 500 COPIE NUMERATE - copia n.07 - OPERA ESAURITA 
BASE euro 150.00 


